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City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application P‘f“‘“ i CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 | . 0%-0912 | 127 A005001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: H Phone:
501 Forest Ave George Family Llc 10 Hemlock Creek , 207-865-4098
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: : %1 . |Phone
n/a Maine Bay Canvas 53 Industrial Way Portland” | 2078788888
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: Zone:
n/a n/a Awnings B ’Z__b
Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District:
Commercial / Office Commercial / Office; 3 Awnings a $0.00 3
total of 134.6 sq.ft. FIRE DEPT: ] Approved H‘ISPECTION@“E“
[] Denied U&W“ N\Eti ;
\ /
ec /1797
Proposed Project Description:
Erect 3 Awnings Signature: S
PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DIST LA.D.)
Action: [] Approved [ ] Approved w/Conditions Denied
Signature: Date:
Permit Taken By: Date Applied For: Zoning Approval
gg 07/25/2001
1. This permit application does not preclude the Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal ijforic Preservation
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and | [7] shoreland '\) [] Variance ot in District or Landmark
Federal Rules.
2. Building permits do not include plumbing, [] Wetland [ Miscellaneous (] Does Not Require Review
septic or electrical work.
3. Building permits are void if work is not started | [ Flood Zone [ Conditional Use [[] Requires Review
within six (6) months of the date of issuance.
False information may invalidate a building [] Subdivision ] Interpretation (] Approved
permit and stop all work..
(] site Plan 7] Approved (] Approved w/Conditions
Maj [7] Minor [ M (] Denied (] Denied
Date: ﬁ / 1 ' Date: Date:
v (! RTINS
WiTH
CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this

jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official’s authorized representative
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to

such permit.
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE




BUILDING PERMIT REPORT

DATE:a'?J—J:L;/a'Z/ﬂ” ADDRESS:;?%QZ Lores{ AVe- CBL:_IQ?"/?;Q//S’“
REASON FORPERMIT:__ 3 Aw 7+ 29 S
BUILDING OWNER: @90:»92 anﬂ [v/ //&

PERMIT APPLICANT: /CONTRACTOR {%/4 £ ‘2 [ ‘ 2 @[
____ PERMIT FEES’& é

USE GROUP:__ CONSTRUCTION TYPE: CONSTRUCTION COST:

The City’s Adopted Building Code (The BOCA National Building Code/1999 with City Amendments)
! The City’s Adopted Mechanical Code (The BOCA National Mechanical Code/1993)

This permit is being issued with the understanding that the following conditions shall be met:

CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL
T

Y

N

10.
11.

12.
13.

14.

15.
16.

17.
18.

19.

This permit does not excuse the applicant from meeting applicable State and Federal rules and laws.

Before concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from the Development Review Coordinator and Inspection Services must be obtained. (A
24 hour notice is required prior to inspection) “ALL LOT LINES SHALL BE CLEARLY MARKED BEFORE CALLING.”

Foundation drain shall be placed around the perimeter of a foundation that consists of gravel or crushed stone containing not more than 10
percent material that passes through a No. 4 sieve. The drain shall extend a minimum of 12 inches beyond the outside edge of the footing. The
thickness shall be such that the bottom of the drain is not higher than the bottom of the base under the floor, and that the top of the drain is not
less than 6 inches above the top of the footing. The top of the drain shall be covered with an approved filter membrane material. Where a drain
tile or perforated pipe is used, the invert of the pipe or tile shall not be higher than the floor elevation. The top of joints or top of perforations
shall be protected with an approved filter membrane material. The pipe or tile shall be placed on not less than 2” of gravel or crushed stone, and
shall be covered with not less than 6” of the same material. Section 1813.5.2

Foundations anchors shall be a minimum of 4" in diameter, 7 into the foundation wall minimum of 12” from corners of foundation and a

,max1mum6 O.C. between bolts. Section 2305.17" ST v L

Waterproofing and dampproofing shall be done in accordance with §ectlon 1813.0 of the buxldmg code.

Precaution must be taken to protect concrete and masonry. Concrete Sections 1908.9-19.8.10/: Masonry Sections 2111. 3-71 114,
It is strongly recommended that a registered land surveyor check all foundation forms before concrete is placed. This is done to verify that the
proper setbacks are maintained.

Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall be separated from adjacent interior
spaces by fire partitions and floor/ceiling assembly which are constructed with not less than 1-hour fire resisting rating. Private garages attached
side-by-sid€ to rooms in the above occupancies shall be completely separated from the interior spaces and the attic area by means of % inch
gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage side. (Chapter 4, Section 407.0 of the BOCA/1999)

All chimneys and vents shall be installed and maintained as per Chapter 12 of the City’s Mechanical Code. (The BOCA National Mechanical
Code/1993). Chapter 12 & NFPA 211

Sound transmission control in residential building shall be done in accordance with Chapter 12, Section 1214.0 of the City’s Building Code.
Guardrails & Handrails: A guardrail system is a system of building components located near the open sides of elevated walking surfaces for the
purpose of minimizing the possibility of an accidental fall from the walking surface to the lower level. Minimum height all Use Groups 42”. In
occupancies in Use Group A, B.H-4, I-1, I-2, M, R, public garages and open parking structures, open guards shall have balusters or be of solid
material such that a sphere with a diameter of 4” cannot pass through any opening. Guards shall not have an ornamental pattern that would
provide a ladder effect. Handrails shall be a minimum of 34” but not more than 38”. Exception: Handrails that form part of a guard shall have
a height not less than 36 inches (914 mm) and not more than 42 inches (1067 mm). Handrail grip size shall have a circular cross section with an
outside diameter of at least 1 %4” and not greater than 2”. (Sections 1021 & 1022.0). Handrails shall be on both sides of stairway. (Section
1014.7) R-3 (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) GUARD HEIGHT IS 36” MINIMUM.

Headroom in habitable space is a minimum of 7°6”. (Section 1204.0)

Stair construction in Use Group R-3 & R-4 is a minimum of 10” tread and 7 %" maximum rise. All other Use Group minimum 11" tread,
7" maximum rise. (Section 1014.0)

The minimum headroom in all parts of a stairway shall not be less than 80 inches. (6°8”) 1014.4

The Minimum required width of a corridor shall be determined by the most restrictive of the criteria under section 1011.3 but not less then 36™.
Every sleeping room below the fourth story in buildings of Use Groups R and I-1 shall have at least one operable window or exterior door
approved for emergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside without the use of special knowledge or separate tools.
Where windows are provided as means of egress or rescue they shall have a sill height not more than 44 inches (1118mm) above the floor. All
egress or rescue windows from sleeping rooms shall have a minimum net clear opening height dimension of 24 inches (610mm). The minimum
net clear opening width dimension shall be 20 inches (508)mm, and a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 sq. ft. (Section 1010.4)

Each apartment shall have access to two (2) separate, remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable when it exits directly
from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units. (Section 1010.1)

All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at least one (1) hour, including fire doors with self closure’s.
(Over 3 stories in height requirements for fire rating is two (2) hours. (Section 710.0)

The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with (1) hour fire rated construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by providing automatic
extinguishment. (Table 302.1.1)

/
s



20. All single and multiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the provisions of the City’s

Building Code Chapter 9, Section 920.3.2 (BOCA National Building _Cod-e/ 1999), and NFPA 101 Chapter 18 & 19. (Smoke detectors shall be
installed and maintained at the following locations): S . . - :
e In the immediate vicinity of bedrooms
e  In all bedrooms
¢ In each story within a dwelling unit, including basements .
21. A portable fire extinguisher shall be located as per NFPA #10. They shall bear the label of an approved agency and be of an approved type.

{Saction 021 0)
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22. The Fire Alarm System shall be installed and maintained to NFPA #72 Standard.
23. The Sprinkler System shall be installed and maintained to NFPA #13 Standard.
24. Al exitssigns, lights and means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chapter 10 Section & Subsections 1023.0 & 1024.0 of the
" City’s Building Code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1999)
25. Section 25 — 135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states, “No person or utility shall be granted a permit to excavate or open any
¢ street or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year”. .
26. The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act Title 5 MRSA refers, shall obtain a certification from a

A3 Uuiiues Vi & A8Vl LAY L =L

design professional that the plans commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the certification the Division of Inspection
Services.

27. Ventilation and access shall meet the requirements of Chapter 12 Sections 1210.0 and 1211.0 of the City’s Building Code. (Crawl spaces &
attics).

28. All electrical, plumbing and HVAC permits must be obtained by Master Licensed holders of their trade. No closing in of walls until all
electrical (min. 72 hours notice) and plumbing inspections have been done.

29. All requirements must be met before a final Certificate of Occupancy is issued.

30. All building elements shall meet the fastening schedule as per Table 2305.2 of the City’s Building Code (The BOCA National Building
Code/1996).

31. Ventilation of spaces within a building shall be done in accordance with the City’s Mechanical code (The BOCA National Mechanical
Code/1993). (Chapter M-16)

32. Please read and implement the attached Land Use Zoning report requirements.

33. Boring, cutting and notching shall be done in accordance with Sections 2305.3, 2305.3.1, 2305.4.4 and 2305.5.1 of the City’s Building Code.

34. Bridging shall comply with Section 2305.16.

35. Glass and glazing shall meet the requirements of Chapter 24 of the building code. (Safety Glazing Section 2406.0)

36. All flashing shall comply with Section 1406.3.10.

. All signage shall be done in accordance with Section 3102.0 signs of the City’s Codd.]/.939).
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uilding Code, (The BOCA Nationi-Bujlding
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Se€ a .

g T ckal, Zoning Administrator
Michael Nugent, Inspection Service Manager

PSH 10/1/00

**This permit is berewith issued, on the basis of plans submitted and conditions placed on these plans, any deviations shall require a separate approval

«»+THIS PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED WITH THE UNDERSTANDING THAT ALL THE
CONDITIONS OF THE APPROVAL SHALL BE COMPLETED. THEREFORE, BEFORE THE
WORK IS COMPLETED A REVISED PLAN OR STATEMENT FROM THE PERMIT HOLDER
SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THIS OFFICE SHOWING OR EXPLAINING THAT THE
CONDITIONS HAVE BEEN MET. IF THIS REQUIREMENT IS NOT RECEIVED YOUR
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY SHALL BE WITHHELD. ( You Shall Call for Inspections )

#++*ALL PLANS THAT REQUIRE A PROFESSIONAL DESIGNER’S SEAL, (AS PER SECTION
114.0 OF THE BUILDING CODE) SHALL ALSO BE PRESENTED TO THIS DIVISION ON AUTO
CAD LT. 2000, DXF FORMAT OR EQUIVALENT.

s»#** CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FEE $50.00



THE BOCA NATIONAL BUILDING CODE/1999

Awning: An awning is an architectural projection that provides
weather protection, identity or decoration and is wholly sup-
ported by the building to which it is attached. An awning is
comprised of a lightweight, rigid skeleton structure over
which a rigid covering is attached.

Canopy: A canopy is an architectural projection that provides
weather protection, identity or decoration and is supported by
the building to which it is attached and at the outer end by not
less than two stanchions. A canopy is comprised of a rigid
structure over which a rigid covering is attached.

3105.3 Design and construction: Fixed awnings, canopies and
similar structures shall be designed and constructed to withstand
wind or other lateral loads and live loads as required by Chapter
16 with due allowance for shape, open construction and similar
features that relieve the pressures or loads. Structural members
shall be protected to prevent deterioration.

3105.4 Canopy materials: Canopies shall be constructed of a
metal framework with an approved covering, that is flameresist-
ant as determined in accordance with NFPA 701 listed in Chapter
35 or that has a flame spread index not greater than 25 when
tested in accordance with ASTM E84 listed in Chapter 35.
Canopies shall be attached to the building at the inner end and
supported at the outer end by not less than two stanchions, with
braces anchored in an approved manner. The stanchions shall be
placed not less than 44 inches (1118 mm) apart. The horizontal
portion of the framework shall not be less than 8 feet (2438 mm)
nor more than 12 feet (3658 mm) above the walking surface and
the clearance between the covering or valance and the walking
surface shall not be less than 7 feet (2134 mm).

3105.5 Projections: In addition to these provisions, awnings and
canopies that are constructed in the public right-of-way shall
conform to the requirements of Chapter 32.

o SECTION 3106.0 PEDESTRIAN WALKWAYS

3106.1 General: An exterior elevated pedestrian walkway that
connects buildings shall comply with this section. The walkway
shall not contribute to the building area or the number of stories
or height of connected buildings.

3106.1.1 Separate structures: Connected buildings shall be
considered to be separate structures.

Exception: Buildings on the same lot in accordance with
Section 503.1.3.

3106.2 Construction: The walkway shall be of noncombustible
construction.

Exception: Combustible construction shall be permitted
where all connected buildings are of combustible construc-

tion.

3106.3 Occupancy: The walkway shall not be occupied for other
than low fire-hazard uses and only approved materials and deco-
rations shall be located in the space.

\ 3106.4 Separation assemblies between walkways and build-
ings: Walkways shall be separated from the interior of the
building by fire separation walls with a fireresistance rating of
not less than 2 hours. This protection shall extend vertically from
a point 10 feet (3048 mm) above the walkway roof surface or the

A
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connected building roof line, whichever is lower, down to a poin'
10 feet (3048 mm) below the walkway and horizontally 10 fee.
(3048 mm) from each side of the walkway. Openings within the
10-foot (3048 mm) horizontal extension of the protected walls
beyond the walkway shall be equipped with fixed or automatic
%/ -hour exterior opening protectives in accordance with Section
706.2.

b .
éIExcegtion: The walls separating the walkway from a con-
nected building are not required to have a fireresistance rating
by this section, given compliance with one of the following:

1. Where the distance between the connected buildings is
more than 10 feet (3048 mm), the walkway and con-
nected buildings are equipped throughout with an auro-
matic sprinkler system in accordance with Sectior.
906.2.1, and the wall is constructed of a tempered,
wired or laminated glass wall and doors subject to the
following:

1.1. The glass shall be protected by an automatic
sprinkler system in accordance with Section
906.2.1 and the sprinkler system shall com-
pletely wet the entire surface of interior sides of
the glass wall when actuated.

1.2. The glass shall be in a gasketed frame and
installed in such a manner that the framing
system will deflect without breaking (loading)
the glass before the sprinkler operates.

1.3. Obstructions shall not be installed between the
sprinkler heads and the glass;

J2. Where the distance between the connected buildings is
more than 10 feet (3048 mm), and both sides are at least
50 percent open with the open area uniformly distrib-
uted to prevent the accumulation of smoke and toxic
gases;

3. Buildings on the same lot, in accordance with Section
503.1.3; 0 :

4. Where exterior walls of connected buildings are re-
quired by Section 705.0 to have a fireresistance rating
greater than 2 hours, the walkway shall be equipped
throughout with an automatic sprinkler system installed
in accordance with Chapter 9.

3106.5 Public way: The installation of a pedestrian walkway
over a public way shall be subject to the approval of local
authorities. Construction criteria for approved walkways shall
meet the requirements of this section.

3106.6 Egress: Access shall be provided at all times to a pedes-
trian walkway that serves as a required exit.

3106.7 Width: The unobstructed width of pedestrian walkways
shall not be less than 36 inches (914 mm). The total width shall
not exceed 30 feet (9144 mm).

3106.8 Exit access travel: The length of exit access travel shall
not exceed 200 feet (60960 mm).

Exceptions
1. Exit access travel distance on a walkway equippet
throughout with an awtomatic sprinkler system in ac-
cordance with Chapter 9 shall not exceed 250 feet

(76200 mm) in length.



maintain the inflation of the structure in case of primary
system failure. The auxiliary inflation system shall operate
automatically when there is a loss of internal pressure and
when the primary blower system becomes inoperative.
Blower equipment shali meet the following requirements:

1. Blowers shall be powered by continuous-rated motors
at the maximum power required for any flow condition
as required by the structural design.

2. Blowers shall be provided with inlet screens, belt
guards and other protective devices as required by the
code official to provide protection from injury.

3. Blowers shall be housed within a weather-protecting
structure.

4. Blowers shall be equipped with backdraft check damp-
ers to minimize air loss when inoperative.

5. Blower inlets shall be located to provide protection
from air contamination. The location of inlets shall be
approved.

3103.4.2 Standby power: Wherever an auxiliary inflation
system is required, an approved standby power-generating
system shall be provided. The system shall be equipped with
a suitable means for automatically starting the generator set
upon failure of the normal electrical service and for automatic
transfer and operation of all of the required electrical func-
tions at full power within 60 seconds of such service failure.
Standby power shall be capable of operating independently
for a minimum of 4 hours.

3103.5 Support provisions: A system capable of supporting the
membrane in the event of deflation shall be provided for in all
air-supported and air-inflated structures having an occupant load
of more than 50 or where covering a swimming pool regardless
of occupant load. The support system shall be capable of main-
taining membrane structures used as a roof for Type 1 or 2
construction not less than 20 feet (6096 mm) above floor or
seating areas. The support system shall be capable of maintaining
all other membranes at least 7 feet (2134 mm) above the floor,
seating area or surface of the water.

3103.6 Engineering design: All membrane structures shall be
structurally designed in accordance with approved criteria that
are developed by a registered design professional.

SECTION 3104.0 TEMPORARY STRUCTURES

3104.1 General: The provisions of this section shall apply to
tents, membrane structures and other structures erected for a
period of less than 180 days. Those erected for a longer period
of time shall comply with Section 3103.0 or with all applicable
sections of this code where Section 3103.0 is not applicable.

3104.1.1 Permit required: All temporary structures that
cover an area in excess of 120 square feet (11.16 m?), includ-
ing all connecting areas or spaces with a common means of
egress or entrance which are used or intended to be used for
the gathering together of ten or more persons, shall not be
erected, operated or maintained for any purpose without
obtaining a permit from the code official. Tents used exclu-
sively for recreational camping purposes shall be exempt from
the above requirements. Special permits required by this code
shall be secured from the code official.

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

3104.2 Construction documents: A permit application and
construction documents shall be submitted for each installation
of a temporary structure. The construction documents shall in-
clude a site plan indicating the location of the temporary structure
and information delineating the means of egress and the occupant
load.

3104.3 Location: All temporary structures shall be located in
accordance with the requirements of Table 705.2 based on the
fireresistance rating of the exterior walls for the proposed type
of construction.

3104.4 Construction: Tents and air-supported structures shall
be constructed as required by this code and NFPA 102 listed in
Chapter 35.

3104.5 Membrane material: The membrane material for all
tents shall be of: approved noncombustible material as defined
in Section 704.4; flameresistant material as determined in ac-
cordance with NFPA 701 listed in Chapter 35; or material treated
in an approved manner to render the material flameresistant.

3104.6 Certification: An affidavit or affirmation shall be sub-
mitted to the code official and a copy retained on the premises
on which the tent or air-supported structure is located. The
affidavit shall attest to the following information relative to the
flameresistance of the fabric:

1. Names and addresses of the owners of the tent or air-sup-

ported structure.
2. Date the fabric was last treated with flameresistant solu-
tion.
3. Trade name or kind of chemical used in treatment.
4. Name of person or firm treating the material.
5. Name of testing agency and test standard by which the
fabric was tested.

3104.7 Inflation pressure: Operating pressure shall be main-
tained at the design pressure specified by the manufacturer to
assure structural stability and to avoid excessive distortion during
high wind or snow loads.

3104.8 Door operation: In high winds over 50 mph (80.45
km/h) or in snow conditions, the doors in air-supported structures
shall be controlled to avoid excessive air loss. Doors shall not be
left open under any conditions.

3104.9 Means of egress: All temporary structures including
tents and membrane structures shall conform to the means of
egress requirements of Chapter 10 and shall have a maximum
exit access travel distance of 100 feet (30480 mm).

SECTION 3105.0 CANOPIES AND AWNINGS

3105.1 General: Rigid canopies or awnings supported in whole
or in part by members resting on the ground and used for patio
covers, car ports, summer houses or other similar uses shall
comply with the requirements of Sections 31052 through 3105.5
for design and construction, Such structures shall be braced as
required to provide rigidity.

3105.2 Definitions: The following words and terms shall, for the
purposes of this section and as used elsewhere in this code, have
the meanings shown herein.
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THIS IS NOT A PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION MAY NOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE
PERMIT IS ISSUED

SIGNAGE APPLICATION

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT
CONSTRUCTION CANNOT NOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE PERMIT IS ISSUED

i In the interest of processing your application in the quickest possible manner, please complete the Information below for 3 (;L

Building or Use Permit. O ( % Qf _y /
/ T

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges
on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of
any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: 501 Porest Avenue

Total Square &) ge of Proposed Structure Square Footage of Lot
O§ g - 17,600
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Owner: Telephone #:
Number
The George Family LLC 207-865-4098
Chart# 127 Block# A Lot# 5
' . ' . V3400
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Owner's/Purchaser/Lessee Address: Total s.f of signs X

/0 tlesndoe k. Creek | $.2) £ G4 plus $30.00
/:’L«LMVC/ JLE 04032 | TOTALS_54.94

GBF Infosystems

Current use: W .Proposed use: W/ /’lyj \ g
3 Wu“/%g 1

Project description:

Applicants Name, Address & Telephone: F@( ﬁﬁ V740
é%/ Foviet A/M/zéé ; %MM:%E 0‘7//0/

Contractor's Name, Address & Telephone: M oy W S | K : 3
529 dyoral U/z/j/ /DW% WE 0104
ready: '

Who shall we contact when the permit is ;S—

Telephone: /774/ /4 g 9\ _\\x C&Qﬁ \<

If you would like it mailed, what mailing address should we use: K
EHF _

ﬂb@ﬂ( 875/ /DJY%UL/( Mﬁ 04/04 Rec'dBy:é)x,,

/™

L

WV

/.

™,
('7/‘

o

S



SIGNAGE PRE-APPLICATION

PLEASE ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS

ADDRESS:;___ 5 O Foreed Averud ZONE: @/Vb

owner._7A¢. G2 /TP £ 2 Z—«Lﬁc
appicant,_CB F J?L&?D St/ ST IS
ASSESSOR NO.
. PLEASE CIRCLE APPROPRIATE ANSWER
TN
SINGLE TENANTLOT? (ES. NO - MULTI-TENANTLOT? YES  NO &H"
FREESTANDING SIGN? (ex. Pole Sign) YES @ DIMENSIONS HEIGHT A L 0‘{
MORE THAN ONE SIGN? YES (NO ) DIMENSIONS _ HEIGHT K
SIGN ATTACHED TOBLDG.? YES K0 DIMENSIONS AP
MORE ONE SIGN? YES NO DIMENSIONS { ;f‘/
AWNING: NO IS AWNING BACKLIT? YES HEIGHT OFF SIDEW % ¢

IS THERE ANY MESSAGE, TRADEMARK OR SYMBOL ON IT? l/ E 5

LIST ALL EXISTING SIGNAGE AND THEIR DIMENSIONS:

NONE

A
**% TENANT BLDG. FRONTAGE' (INFEET): 5241 X *‘ k ' ; /f %%‘

*** REQUIRED INFORMATION

AREA FOR COMPUTATION

YOU SHALL PROVIDE:
A SITE SKETCH AND BUILDING SKETCH SHOWING EXACTLY WHERE
EXISTING AND NEW SIGNAGE IS LOCATED MUST BE PROVIDED. SKETCHES
AND/OR PICTURES OF PROPOSED ARE ALSO REQUIRED.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT: M AL~ WDATE:

[



THIS IS NOT A PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION MAY NOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE
PERMIT IS ISSUED

If the property is located in a HISTORIC DISTRICT, a separate sketch is required indicating the
design, dimensions, construction materials and source of illumination if any. A photograph of the
building facade should be submitted, showing where each sign is to be installed.

Certification

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the
proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. |
agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application
is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered
by this permit at any reasonable hour We the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Signature of applicant: *M/ - Date: 7 / é 3/ @ /

{ U

ign Permit Fee: $30.00 plus $0.20 per square foot.
A building permit is also required for any awning based on cost of work-$30.00 for the first $1,000.00 and
$6.00 for each additional $1,000.00

BY FILLING OUT THIS APPLICATION IS DOES NOT MEET THAT
YOU WILL BE APPROVED FOR THE AMOUNT OF SIGNAGE YOU
ARE APPLYING FOR

IT IS SUGGESTED THAT YOU DO NOT ORDER ANY SIGNAGE UNTIL
YOU HAVE RECEIVED YOUR SIGN PERMIT THAT HAS BEEN
SIGNED BY THE BUILDING, ZONING AND POSSIBLE HISTORICAL
OFFICIALS OF THIS OFFICE



L. Clifford George
The George Family LLC
10 Hemlock Creek * Freeport, Maine 04032

207-865-4098
July 17, 2001
City of Portland
Office of Inspection Services, Room 315
389 Congress Street

Portland, Maine 04101
To Whom It May Concemn:

I'am a member of The George Family LLC that holds ownership of the property located
at 501 Forest Avenue in Portland, Maine. It is my understanding that my tenants, GBF
Infosystems are apply for a Sign Permit with the City of Portland which is necessary for
the installation of awnings for the building.

GBF Infosystems has my permission to install the awnings to their specifications. Please
feel free to contact me directly should you require any further information from me.
Thank you.

L. Chfi George
The George Family LL.C

Cc: Janet Casey
General Manager GBF Infosystems
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MAINE BAY CANUAS
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GBF_INFOSYSTEMS

/@ﬂr \, ISSUED BY "
3 & /.)\] RShricred JOHN BOYLE & COMPANY, INC.
X Salisbury Road -
% x,,c’.-“ﬂ CONCERN Ne. Scatesville, NC 28677
B | omn 704872815, 46
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ADDRESS __S.Cll__.Em:asL_Ayenue

Portland

STATE Maine

Certification is hereby made that: (Check

) The articles described below this Certificate have been treated w\:h a flame-retardant chemica‘x approved and Akhmered by
the State Fire Marshal and that the applxcanon of saLd chcm

Cal 1forma and r}\e Ruwﬁu}%xqm&f

Name of chemical used
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a or

ubs\) . ‘g

e Ma

Method of application

{b) The articles described below are made from a a'

Marshal for such use,

Trade name of ﬂame'reslstant fabric or mater.al

JOHN BOYLE & CCMPANY, INC.

R — e A A e et

Name of Applicator or Production Superintendent
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207-873-5119 MAINE BARY CARNVAS 856 P@1 JIN 22 a1 14:19

ESTIMATE - CONTRACT [.,

SOLD TO: GBF Info Systems JOB #
DEL.ADDRESS 501 Forest Rve. DATE __6/29/01
‘ Portland, ME EST. DEL. DATE 3_weeks
MAIL ADDRESS_P.0O. BOX 878 HOME PHONE
' Portland, Maine 04104-0878 BUS. PHONE___774-1482

FRAME STYLE welded steel tUbing

FABRIC & COLOR _ Sunbrella Fire
FABRIC STYLE# selected color

Manufacture and install 3 welded awnings on the front of the
building/ét 501 Forest Ave.
‘ AN

E‘abric:L unbrella/Firesist woven acrylic awning material in
Dubonnet \{weed 606.

Frames: 1" sguare-galvanized-steel tubi A lded construc-
tien. joints to be wire brushed, ground h, primed

iddle awning over the doorway will

Graphicsy Only the m
hand painte - “Che
and the street number below. (in White).

ScepeT Fabric will stretch taught over frames—with —puckers or
gathering., Frames will be fastened securely to the building toc
withstand year round weather conditions.

i:“mn wmmf @«E;‘
co: ’? 9
DEPT.

MAINE BAY CANVAS INC,
PHONE: (207) 878-638 & - Ny >
FAX# FAX# (207)878-5119
COMMENTS fx
TEM: ESTIMATE CONTRACT AGREEMENT

Maine Bay Canvas, inc. agress te ssl, deliver and inatall to the Buyer, and {he Buyer
as above bt $ 3 L4 9 9 o * 0 0 agrees to purchass and accept from Maine Bay Canvas, Inc. the sbove descrbed goodlyor
property, subjsci to and upon he terms and conditions hereof expressed. Any alteration

ot Jeviation from specifications involving extra costs will beccme an auditionat charge

Tax s2seseeesseb$160.00 ovar and abeve the cuote. ¢

Until the said tota' ba'ance is paid In tull ang ail of the conditions hereof are fuily per-
formed title 10 ana ownership of the picperty purchassd under this cCnirac! shall be and
remain the property 51 Maine Bay Canvas, Inc.

No cancell will be pted a‘tar work has started, or on Bpecial order merchan-
dise. Del.vary deles shown are approximate unigss otherwise stated.

Estimatas d ciude apoiicable taxes.

— %@@*/ >zl 4
ESTIMATE TOTAL $4,150.00 ’”"‘"V . 7 (;: e
LESS DEPOSIT 50% S .
DUE UPON INSTALLATION net Ine Canvas

53 Industrial way
Portland, Maine 04103
207-878.8888




From: Annh Morrison At: Morse, Payson & Noyes T¢: City of Portiand

Fax#: (207) 775-0339 Date: 7/16/01 03:17 PM Page 2 of 3
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ACORD. CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE orpar | =woeom

GBFIR-1 07/16/01

PRODUCER

Morse, Payson & Noyes Ins.
P.0O. Box 406
Portland ME 04112-0406

Phone: 207-775-6000 Fax:207-775-0339

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION
ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.

INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE

INSURED INSURER A: TRAVELERS INS. CO.
INSURER B
gBFOINgsVISTEMS INSURER C
. 0. x
Portland ME 04104 INSURER D:
i INSURER E:
COVERAGES

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR

MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH
POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER

GENERAL LIABILITY

A | X | cOMMERTIAL GENERAL LABILITY 1660272C4543IND0O0O
j CLAIMS MADE [i] accuR

GEN'L. AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:

PRO-
POLICY JECT Loc

EACH QCCURRENCE s 500, 000
12/31/00 12/31/01 | FiRe DAMAGE (Any cne fire) s 50, 000

MED EXP (Any one person) s 5,000

PERSONAL 8 ADV INJURY s 500, 000

GENERAL AGGREGATE s 1,000,000

PROCUCTS - COMP/OP AGG 51,000,000

AUTOMORILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT s
ANY AUTO (Ea accigent)
L —
ALL OWNED AUTOS SODILY INJURY s
(Per gerson)
SCHECULED AUTOS
-
HIRED AUTCS BODILY INJURY 5
NON-QWNED AUTOS (Per accident)
PROPERTY DAMAGE
— {Per accidert) s
GARAGE LIABILITY AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIOENT S
ANY AUTO OTHER THAN Eance s
AUTQ ONLY: AGG | §
EXCESS LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE H
OCCUR D CLAIMS MADE AGGREGATE s
s
DEDUCTIBLE [
RETENTION s 3
WC STATU- OTH-
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND TORY LIMITS ER
L * LIABILITY
EMPLOYERS® LB £ EACH ACCIDENT s
EL. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE $
E L. DISEASE - POLICY UMIT ]
OTHER
A | Property 1660272C4543IND0O0O 12/31/00 12/31/01 Contents $626,700
Ded $1,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONSVENICLESAEXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT/SPECIAL PROVISIONS
The below-named certificate holder is named as additional insured in

respects to general liability coverage for the awning.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER ’ Y l ADDITIONAL INSURED; INSURER LETTER;

CANCELLATION

CITYPOR

City of Portland

Inspection Services Room 315
389 Congress St.

Portland, ME 04101

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BERORE THE EXMRATION

DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAK. 10  parsweren
NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO 00 S0 SHALL

IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, IT§ AGENTS OR
REPRESENTATIVES.

Morse Payson & Nozgs Insurax_!ce

L
ACORD 25-S (7/97)

© ACORD CORPORATION 1988
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